

## **Open Government Impact Statement**

## Measure: HB 2092 - B

81st Oregon Legislative Assembly 2021 Regular Session

Only impacts on Original or Engrossed Versions are Considered Official

Prepared by: Cameron D. Miles Date: 6/22/2021

## SUMMARY

Alters scope of duties and data collection requirements for Oregon Youth Employment Program.

Requires Higher Education Coordinating Commission, after allocating portion of program funds to Oregon Youth Corps, to provide grants to local workforce development boards. Directs commission to allocate no less than 20 percent of program funds to organizations that serve communities of color.

Allows program participants to receive award that is equivalent to minimum wage if participant is otherwise prohibited from receiving wages from program provider.

Places Oregon Youth Corps and Oregon Community Stewardship Corps within Oregon Youth Employment Program.

## NOTICE OF NO OPEN GOVERNMENT IMPACT